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Product Parts List

(Hexagon socket cylindrical
head screw M8-16)

(Hexagon socket cylindrical
head screw M6-16)

(Hexagon socket pan
head screw M6-16)

(Cross recessed pan
head tapping screw ST5.5-20)

(Cross recessed pan
head tapping screw ST3.5-12)

(Three-in-one)

(Shelf support pin, shelf support) (Vent baffle) (Cross countersunk
self-tapping screw 4*16)

(Cross countersunk
self-tapping screw 4*12)

(Cross diagonal flat
head screw6*10)

(Cross countersunk
self-tapping screw 3*12)

(Cross countersunk
self-tapping screw 3.5*14)

(Wooden plug)



Step 1
1.Place ① the lifting column and ④ undertable wireway
as shown in the figure

2.Install ① the lifting column + ② bottom feet + 
+ ③adjustable feet

Sheet metal feet
(Hexagon socket pan head screw M6-16)

Rock Foot
(Hexagon socket pan head screw M6-40)



Step 2 Step 3
1.Install the side cabinet1.Install ① the lifting column and ④ undertable wireway

(Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M6-12) 

2.Table stand turning over

Buckle the ventilating
part onto the back panel

Install the routing panel depending
on the hole position



Step 4 Step 5

Fix the top plate with other boards
by three-in-one part

Install shelf support pin 
and rubber cover as per 
the existing hole positions

Install the single-door plate with hinges

Install the foot pads of the side 
cabinet depending on the hole 
position of the base plate

Install the guide rail of sliding
door onto the top plate

Install the sliding door properly
with accessories

Install the lower guide part of 
sliding door onto the base plate



Step 6 Step 7

⑤

Install the guide rail, link rod and 
lock rod through the guide hole of 
side plate

Insert the table stand through the side cabinet and install 
the bottom connectors of side cabinet



Step 8 Step 9
1.Install the bottom connector of side cabinet and ⑤ coating
(Cross recessed big flat head tapping screw ST5*12) 

2.Install ⑥ the clamping part coating of side cabinet
(Cross recessed big flat head tapping screw ST5*12, 
Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M6-16) 

3.Install the cables of lifting table
The controller (rose red) is arranged between two holes
with the plane downward;
It is located in the direction of routing; 
convenient for connection with the table board
Extension cord (yellow) column (green) power cable (red) 
hand controller (blue) installed on the right
 
4.Install ⑦ the rubber gasket of table board

5.Install ⑧ the heightened pad
 (Cross recessed big flat head tapping screw ST3.5*12)

⑧

⑦

⑤

⑥

Routing Schematic Diagram



Step 10
1.Test if the lifting system runs normally and
check if the circuits are plugged in firmly

2.Install the table board and baffle
 (Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST5.5*20)
 
3.Install ⑨ the tank chain 
Tank routing chain is not applicable to 
Dyna cylindrical manager’s desk (Locke base)
Fix the table board and the top cabinet of side cabinet

4.Plug relevant cables inside the tank chain

Step 11

(Figure 1)
(Figure 2)

((Figure 4) (Figure 3)

1.Install ⑩ the end cover of undertable wireway (ABS) (figure 1)

2.Install     the support arm of undertable wireway (ABS) (figure 2)

3.Install the hand controller with the cable attached to
the support arm (Figure 3)
(Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST3.5*16)

4.Fix the controller on the table board (Figure 4) 
(Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST5.5*20)

11



Step 12
1.The installation is complete

* Circular lifting column fits with Locke base


